HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 26,2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 45 - 46

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2246 Public Hearing
HB 2253 Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
46A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:07 a.m.
HB 2246 PUBLIC HEARING
006 Dennis Johnson, Executive Director of the Oregon Student
Assistance Commission (EXHIBIT A)
058 David Lyda, Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Program Manager, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT
B)
067 Rep. Dallum
070 David Lyda
085 Rep. Dallum
094 David Lyda
105 Vice-Chair Riley
112 David Lyda
126 Vice-Chair Riley
128 David Lyda
136 Vice-Chair Riley
140 David Lyda
146 Rep. Holvey
46A 152 David Lyda
163 Rep. Holvey
168 Rep. Dallum
176 David Lyda
193 Rep. Barnhart
218 Chair Witt

219 David Lyda



255
265
280
283
296
334
350
357
360
366
369
373
377
386

HB 2253 PUBLIC HEARING
388

HB 2253 WORK SESSION
390
424

427
47A 026
031
033
038
040
042

059
062

076

47A 077

084

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Girod
David Lyda

Rep. Girod
Chair Witt
Dennis Johnson
David Lyda
Vice-Chair Riley
David Lyda
Vice-Chair Riley
Chair Witt

Rep. Girod
Chair Witt
Vice-Chair Riley
Chair Witt

Chair Witt closes Public Hearing

Chair Witt opens Work Session

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves HB 2253 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Marsha Oleymiller, Legal Counsel for Bureau of Labor and
Industries

Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

VOTE: 4-1-2

AYE: 4 — Witt, Barnhart, Dallum, Riley
NAY: 1 - Girod

EXCUSED: 2 — Holvey, Lim
Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Witt will lead the discussion on the floor.
Chair adjourns meeting at 9:07 a.m.

A. HB 2246, Testimony, Dennis Johnson, 1 p
B. HB 2246, Testimony, David Lyda, 2 pp



