## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 26, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 45 - 46

. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
. Phil Barnhart
. John Dallum
. Paul Holvey
. Fred Girod
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
llen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2246 Public Hearing
	HB 2253 Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER			
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER			
46A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:07 a.m.			
HB 2246 PUBLIC HEARING					
	006	Dennis Johnson, Executive Director of the Oregon Student			
		Assistance Commission (EXHIBIT A)			
	058	David Lyda, Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)			
		Program Manager, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT			
	0.67	B)			
	067	Rep. Dallum			
	070	David Lyda			
	085	Rep. Dallum			
	094	David Lyda			
	105	Vice-Chair Riley			
	112	David Lyda			
	126	Vice-Chair Riley			
	128	David Lyda			
	136	Vice-Chair Riley			
	140	David Lyda			
	146	Rep. Holvey			
46A	152	David Lyda			
	163	Rep. Holvey			
	168	Rep. Dallum			
	176	David Lyda			
	193	Rep. Barnhart			
	218	Chair Witt			
	219	David Lyda			

	255	Rep. Girod		
	265	David Lyda		
	280	Rep. Girod		
	283	Chair Witt		
	296	Dennis Johnson		
	334	David Lyda		
	350	Vice-Chair Riley		
	357	David Lyda		
	360	Vice-Chair Riley		
	366	Chair Witt		
	369	Rep. Girod		
	373	Chair Witt		
	377	Vice-Chair Riley		
	386	Chair Witt		
HB 2253 PUBLIC HEARING				
	388	Chair Witt closes Public Hearing		
<u>HB 2253 WORK</u>	SESSION			
	390	Chair Witt opens Work Session		
	424	MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves HB 2253 to the floor with a		
	107	DO PASS recommendation.		
47.4	427	Rep. Barnhart		
47A	026	Rep. Dallum		
	031	Chair Witt		
	033	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator		
	038	Rep. Barnhart		
	040	Chair Witt		
	042	Marsha Oleymiller, Legal Counsel for Bureau of Labor and Industries		
	059	Chair Witt		
	062	Rep. Girod		
	076	VOTE: 4-1-2		
	070			
		AYE:4 – Witt, Barnhart, Dallum, Riley		
		NAY: 1 - Girod		
47A	077	EXCUSED: 2 – Holvey, Lim Chair Witt declares the motion CARRIED.		
	084	<b>Chair Witt will lead the discussion on the floor.</b> Chair adjourns meeting at 9:07 a.m.		

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2246, Testimony, Dennis Johnson, 1 p
  B. HB 2246, Testimony, David Lyda, 2 pp